H.R. No. 1068

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Brayden Davis of Lincoln Middle School in El Paso
- 2 has distinguished himself through his participation in the Texas
- 3 Math and Science Coaches Association Middle School State Meet, held
- 4 on April 24, 2021; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Competing against some of the brightest students in
- 6 the Lone Star State, Brayden Davis turned in a notable performance
- 7 in the sixth-grade calculator event, finishing in 16th place in the
- 8 6A division; and
- 9 WHEREAS, The son of Melanie and Anthony Davis, Brayden Davis
- 10 is active in his school orchestra, where he plays cello, and he is a
- 11 valued member of the El Paso Aqua Posse swim team; he hopes to one
- 12 day pursue a career as a civil engineer and architect; and
- WHEREAS, By earning the right to compete at the state level,
- 14 this outstanding young Texan has ably represented his school and
- 15 community, and the dedication he has demonstrated is sure to serve
- 16 him well in the years ahead; now, therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 18 Legislature hereby congratulate Brayden Davis for his outstanding
- 19 performance in the 2021 Texas Math and Science Coaches Association
- 20 Middle School State Meet and extend to him sincere best wishes for
- 21 the future; and, be it further

H.R. No. 1068

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Brayden Davis as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Fierro

H.R. No. 1068

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1068 was adopted by the House on May 14, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House